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PR£SSNOT'E 

It is to intimate to all concerned that the Andaman and Nicobar Administration has 
enhanced the hiring charges for the Dry-docks (both Old and New) and Slipways 

. functioning under the Directorate of Shipping Services, Andaman and Nicobar 
Administration, Port Blair with immediate effect. The revised tariff charges are as 
follows: 

Period of Docking/Slipping Tariff/Charges 
New Dry Dock Old Dry Dock Slipway 

Day of Docking/Slipping (1st Day) Rs. 59,850/- Rs. 49,950/- Rs. 19,900/-
211

ct Day on-wards Rs. 31,700/- Rs. 23,450/- Rs. 2,300/-
Day of Un-docking/Un-slipping) Rs. 59,850/- Rs. 49,950/- Rs. 19,900/-

(Service Tax shall be levied extra) 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. The tariff charges for the period of indented/allotted Dry-dock or Slipway will be 

required to be paid in advance by the Owner of the vessel. 

2. In case of any delay in Un-docking/Un-slipping, the per day charges of 
docking/slipping will be doubled from the scheduled date of Un-docking/Un-slipping. 

3. An amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) shall be deposited by the user 
Agency in advance, as a Security Deposit, to ensure that the Dry-dock/Slipway is 
cleaned by the agency after its usage. The Security Deposit shall be returned after 
satisfactory cleaning of dust/garbage generated during repair of the vessel. 

4. The Department shall charge Rs. 3,300/- per hour plus Service Tax for providing the 
services of the Mobile Crane and @ 965/- per ton plus Service Tax for providing 
Electric connection for renewal of steel plates. 

5. In case the booking of Dry-dock/Slipway is cancelled without giving 48 hours notice 
in advance, the 25% of the Dry -dock/Slipway charges will be recovered from the 
Owner of the vessel. 

6. (a) If a vessel heels over to one side or the other at the time of Docking/Un-docking, 
contrary to the declaration made in the Tank declaration by the Master of the vessel, 
an additional charges of Rs. 9,000/- (Rupees nine thousand only) will be levied for 
correcting the same. If however, it is considered necessary to dewater the dry-dock 
for re-setting blocks, extra Docking charges will be levied which means the vessel 
will be required to pay the additional docking and un-docking charges for the same. 
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(b) If a vessel heels over to one side or the other at the time of Slipping/Un-slipping 
contrary to the declaration made in the Tank Declaration by_ the vessel or Owner of 
the Boat, an additional charges of Rs. 6,000/- (Rupees six thousand only) will be 
levied for correcting the same. If however, it is considered necessary to take it on the 
Slipway again the setting of the Block, the Slipway charges will be levied which 
means the vessel will be required to pay the additional Slipping and Un-slipping 
charges for the same. 

7. If a vessel discharges oil or other debris in the Dry-dock/Slipway, she will be levied 
cleaning charges of Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees one thousand and five hundred only) and 
additionally a fine Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees one thousand only) will be charged. 

8. The charges for services of 10 ton Wharf Crane and 55 ton Mobile Crane on the day 
of Dry-docking /Un-docking & shore supply electrical connections are included in 
the Docking/ Un-docking tariff. . 

9. All tariff fares/charges will be revised upwards by 10% every year unless otherwise 
promulgated. 

Copy to:-
1. The PS to DSS for kind information of DSS please. 

Yours faithfully, 

MARINE ~EER, 
Directorate of Shipping Services 

2. The Assistant Secretary (Shipping), A & N administration with reference to the 
Administration's Order No. 1371 dated 26th April, 2017. 

3. The Manager, Govt. Press, Port Blair with request to publish the above Press Note in "The 
Daily Telegrams" for two consecutive days with immediate effect. 

4. The Publicity Officer, Directorate of IP&T with the request to arrange to publish the above 
Press Note in any of the Local Newspaper for one day. 

5. The Assistant Manager (IT), DSS, Port Blair 'with the request to publish the above Press 
Note widely in electronic media. 

6. The Revenue Section, DSS, Port Blair for information. 
7. The Assistant Director (Shipping), A'&. N Administration, } with the request to p.ublish 

No. 17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai- 600 001 the above Press Note m the 
8. The Dy. Resident Commissioner, Salt Lake, Sector-5, Kolkata National News Papers in 

Fax No. 033 2357 7629. · two consecutive days 

f 
MARINE ENGINEER, 

Directorate of Shipping Services 


